PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
N			ame		Execution Date	•
Chung-Kuang CHEN	N			0	2/03/2012	
Han-Sung CHEN				0	02/07/2012	
Chun-Hsiung HUNG				0	2/08/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	MACRONIX IN	MACRONIX INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	No. 16, Li-Hsin					
City:	Hsin-chu					
State/Country:						
Postal Code:	300, R.O.C.					
PROPERTY NUMBE			Numbe	21		
Property	Туре	122700	Numbe	er		
	Туре	133708		91		
Property	Type	133708		91		
Property Application Number	Type			9r 		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC	Type	8-6499		9F		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type	3-6499 6400		9r 		
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type : E DATA (215)568- 215-568- eoffice@	3-6499 -6400 2volpe-kc	333			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	Type : E DATA (215)568- 215-568- eoffice@ be sent to the e-m	3-6499 -6400 wolpe-ko m <i>ail addi</i>	oenig.com			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type : E DATA (215)568- (215-568- eoffice@) be sent to the e-m e: VOLPE A UNITED	3-6499 6400 2volpe-ko <i>nail addi</i> AND KO PLAZA	oenig.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> DENIG, P.C.			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type	3-6499 6400 gvolpe-ko m <i>ail addi</i> AND KO PLAZA FH 17TH	oenig.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> DENIG, P.C. ⊣ STREET			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type	3-6499 6400 gvolpe-ko m <i>ail addi</i> AND KO PLAZA FH 17TH	oenig.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> DENIG, P.C.			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type : E DATA (215)568- 215-568- eoffice@ be sent to the e-m e: VOLPE A UNITED 30 SOUT PHILADE	3-6499 6400 gvolpe-ko m <i>ail addi</i> AND KO PLAZA FH 17TH	oenig.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> DENIG, P.C. ⊣ STREET			
Property Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type : E DATA (215)568- 215-568- eoffice@ / be sent to the e-m e: VOLPE A UNITED 30 SOUT PHILADE T NUMBER:	3-6499 6400 gvolpe-ko m <i>ail addi</i> AND KO PLAZA FH 17TH	oenig.com <i>Iress first; if that is unsuccessful, it v</i> DENIG, P.C. H STREET , PENNSYLVANIA 19103			

Macronix Highly Confidential

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

(1) Chung-Kuang Chen, Han-Sung Chen and Chun-Hsiung Hung

HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO

(2) Macronix International Co., Ltd.

having a place of business at (3) No. 16, Li-Hsin Rd., Science Park, Hsin-chu, Taiwan 300, R.O.C.

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled (4) FLASH MEMORY WITH READ TRACKING CLOCK AND METHOD THEREOF

which application was:

(a) executed by the undersigned on (5a) the dates shown below

(b) filed on (5b)

and assigned Serial No.

including any and all United States letters Patents which may be granted on said application, and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations of said application and patents, and the right to all benefits under all international conventions for the protection of industrial property and applications for said improvements.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, its assigns or its successors in interest or its designee.

Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignce shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining patent protection as provided herein.

DATE:	INVENTOR(S)
2012/02/03	Chung Kung Che Chung-Kung Chen
2012/2/7	Han-Sing Chan Han-Sung Chen
2012/2/8	Chun Havry Hughun-Hsiung Hung
	/

WITNESSES:

DALA (DYD

RECORDED: 02/10/2012